

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

CS/136/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONET SECURITIES PVT LTD AND ORS
VS
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PVT LTD AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 12th August, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. S.E. Huda, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court: Leave is granted under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865. Plaint is presented and admitted subject to Scrutiny by the Department.

The advocate on record of the plaintiff is given leave to correct the address mentioned in the cause title of the plaint and other mistakes in the pleadings by tomorrow (13th August, 2021).

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

Sbghosh