

O-117

ORDER SHEET
CS/136/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONET SECURITIES PVT LTD AND ORS
VS
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PVT LTD AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 8TH JULY, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Shubhangini, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. J. Roy, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1,4,5 and 6

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff and counsel for the defendant
Nos. 1,4,5 and 6 are present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant Nos. 2,3,7 and 8.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to obtain report from the
department to ascertain where the defendant Nos. 2,3,7 and 8 were served
with the Writ of summons or not and whether they have entered appearance
or not.

Counsel for the defendant Nos. 1,4,5 and 6 prays for time to take
appropriate steps for filing written statement.

As per the prayer made by the respective parties, let the matter appear on 3rd August, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh