

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IA No. GA 2 OF 2022

In
CS 136 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
MONET SECURITIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.
VS
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 29th November, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidhart Roy, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
For plaintiffs

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.
For defendants

The Court :- On 30th October, 2022, directions for filing of affidavits were given in this application. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition has expired on 14th November, 2022. No affidavit has yet been filed. The learned senior advocate representing the plaintiffs seeks for a week's extension to file the affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the plaintiff.

Let time to file affidavit-in-opposition by the plaintiff be extended till 8th December, 2022; reply, if any, be filed by 22nd December, 2022.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Chamber Application for Final Disposal" in the monthly list of January, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)