

OD-14

IA No.GA 2 of 2022  
In  
CS 136 of 2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONET SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.  
VS.  
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE Arindam Mukherjee

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.  
. ....for the plaintiffs

Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.  
...for petitioner.

The Court :- The affidavit-in-opposition sought to be filed by the plaintiffs in this application filed by the defendant nos.1 and 5 has been affirmed out of time. The affidavit-in-opposition is accepted by extending the time. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed by 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2023 under the same heading.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)