

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 3 of 2023
IN
CS 136 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONET SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.
VS
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 3rd April, 2023.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Ms. Shrayashee Das,
Advocates for petitioner.
Mr. Aman Agarwal, Ms. S. Singh, Mr. A. K. Singh,
Advocates for respondents.

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

This is an application for recalling of an order dated 14th March, 2023 by which the application being GA 2 of 2022 filed in CS 136 of 2021 was dismissed for default with a further prayer to restore the application to its original file and number.

The explanation given by the petitioner in support of being prevented from appearing before the Court even at the second call is satisfactory. The order dated 14th March, 2023 is recalled and the application being GA 2 of 2022 is restored to its original file and number.

The application being GA 3 of 2023 stands disposed of.

Let GA 2 of 2022 appear in the monthly list of May, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa