

OD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA 2 OF 2022  
IN  
CS 136 OF 2021  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
MONET SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.  
VS  
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.*  
*Ms. Niharika singh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.*  
*Ms. Rupal Singh, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mandira Tarat, Adv.*  
*Ms. Trinisha De, Adv.*  
*For plaintiffs/ respondents*  
*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rohan Kumar Thakur*  
*For defendant No. 1,3,4 & 5*

The Court : After hearing the opening submissions on behalf of the defendant Nos. 1,3,4 and 5, the matter is adjourned to enable the learned advocates for the parties to take necessary instructions.

Let this matter appear in the list on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/