

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/136/2021
IA NO: GA/2/2022

MONET SECURITIES PVT LTD AND ORS
VS
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PVT LTD AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 6, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

Ms. S. Das, Adv.
..for the defendants.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant has filed an application being GA No. 2 of 2022.

Counsel for the plaintiff has already filed affidavit in opposition in connection with GA No. 2 of 2022. Now the defendant has filed affidavit in reply to the affidavit in opposition in connection with said application. Let the same be kept with the record.

As the pleadings have been completed, fixed for hearing of GA No. 2 of 2022 on 1st December, 2023 at 12 Noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)