

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/110/2024
[OLD NO CS /136/2021]
IA NO: GA/2/2022

MONET SECURITIES PVT LTD AND ORS.
-VS-
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PVT LTD AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : May 07, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. R. Singh, Adv.
...For the plaintiff

Mr. Samrat Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Das, Adv.
...For the defendant

The Court: Mr. Anuj Singh, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

The defendants has filed the present application for rejection of the plaint but Counsel for the defendants submits that the learned Senior Counsel who has argued the matter is not able to attend before this Court today due to his personal difficulties and prayed for adjournment.

Considered the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendants, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 18th June, 2024 at 3:45 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)